FUNDING OF DISASTER RELIEF 

APPROPRIATIONS AND ALLOCATIONS OF FUNDS FOR DISASTER RELIEF 
SECTION 4.1. In addition to any other funds appropriated during the 2016-2017 

fiscal year, there is appropriated from the Savings Reserve Account to the General Fund the sum 
of one hundred million nine hundred twenty-eight thousand three hundred seventy dollars 
($100,928,370) in nonrecurring funds for the 2016-2017 fiscal year and there is appropriated from 
the unappropriated General Fund balance the sum of one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000) 
in nonrecurring funds for the 2016-2017 fiscal year. These funds shall be allocated as follows: